WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
9/20/2024 thru 9/20/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

24-032139 09/20/2024 00:27: LARCENY 2900 BLOCK  GRACE ST
LARCENY

24-032143 09/20/2024 01:09: ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY 00 BLOCK E PALL MALL ST
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

24-032144 09/20/2024 01:09: LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY 1100 BLOCK ALLEN DR
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

24-032145 09/20/2024 01:22: SUSPICIOUS PERSON STONELEIGH DR/ SUMMERFIELD LN
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-032147 09/20/2024 01:33: VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG 2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

24-032148 09/20/2024 01:45: ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY 00 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

24-032149 09/20/2024 02:13: LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY 200 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

24-032150 09/20/2024 02:29: LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY 200 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

24-032151 09/20/2024 03:10: RAPE E CORK ST/ S LOUDOUN ST 'DTM
RAPE

24-032154 09/20/2024 03:26: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 100 BLOCK TAFT AVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-032155 09/20/2024 03:28: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 100 BLOCK TAFT AVE

24-032156

09/20/2024

03:30:

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

100 BLOCK TAFT AVE



24-032157

24-032159

24-032160

24-032161

24-032165

24-032167

24-032169

24-032174

24-032177

24-032181

24-032196

24-032201

24-032202

24-032209

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

03:31:

03:36:

03:38:

03:39:

03:54:

05:15:

05:54:

07:21:

07:40:

07:50:

09:10:

09:33:

09:37:

10:26:

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ACCIDENT/NO PI
HIT AND RUN

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/WITH PI

ALL ANIMAL CALLS

100 BLOCK TAFT AVE

2200 BLOCK ROOSEVELT BLVD

2200 BLOCK ROOSEVELT BLVD

2200 BLOCK ROOSEVELT BLVD

1100 BLOCK WOOFINGTON WAY

FRANKLIN ST/ PINE ST

2900 BLOCK GRACE ST

200 BLOCK PINE ST

100 BLOCK N EAST LN

800 BLOCK WOODLAND AVE

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1900 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

AMHERST ST/ CAMPUS BLVD

2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD



24-032213

24-032215

24-032216

24-032219

24-032222

24-032230

24-032231

24-032232

24-032234

24-032236

24-032238

24-032240

24-032245

24-032246

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

11:05:

11:38:

11:54:

12:21:

12:28:

14:06:

14:009:

14:12:

14:23:

14:28:

14:53:

15:30:

16:39:

16:41:

ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

400 BLOCK W MONMOUTH ST

500 BLOCK PATSY CLINE BLVD

00 BLOCK E HART ST

PAPERMILL RD/ SHAWNEE DR

400 BLOCK HOLLINGSWORTH PL

ADAMS DR/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

FRANKLIN ST/ PINE ST

1600 BLOCK PONDVIEW DR

2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD

300 BLOCK AMHERST ST

HOPE DR/ WILSON BLVD



24-032247

24-032255

24-032256

24-032258

24-032260

24-032261

24-032263

24-032266

24-032268

24-032272

24-032273

24-032274

24-032275

24-032281

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

09/20/2024

16:44:

17:52:

17:58:

18:26:

18:31:

18:32:

19:09:

19:24:

19:41:

20:25:

20:29:

20:38:

20:52:

21:42:

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

DOMESTIC
CUSTODY DISPUTE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

CIVIL DISPUTE
CIVIL DISPUTE

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

THROW MISSILES

2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

N LOUDOUN ST/ E WYCK ST

300 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE

E CORK ST/ SEAST LN

200 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

800 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

700 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

300 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

2200 BLOCK TAFT CIR

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2900 BLOCK SHAWNEE DR



24-032286

24-032288

24-032291

24-032298

09/20/2024 22:25:

09/20/2024 22:39:

09/20/2024 22:55:

09/20/2024 23:50:

Total Number of Calls:

Printed: 9/23/2024

Page 4 of 4
Version 10.1 - Call Agency

THROW MISSILES

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

TRAFFIC STOP
DUI

ASSAULT IN PROGRESS
ASSAULT IN PROGRESS
FIGHT

FIGHT

58

00 BLOCK BAKER ST

E LEICESTER ST/ PARKWAY ST

E CORK ST/ S KENT ST 'DTM

400 BLOCK TEVIS ST



