WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

9/20/2024 thru 9/20/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
24-032139	09/20/2024 00:27:	LARCENY LARCENY	2900 BLOCK GRACE ST
24-032143	09/20/2024 01:09:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	00 BLOCK E PALL MALL ST
24-032144	09/20/2024 01:09:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	1100 BLOCK ALLEN DR
24-032145	09/20/2024 01:22:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	STONELEIGH DR/ SUMMERFIELD LN
24-032147	09/20/2024 01:33:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-032148	09/20/2024 01:45:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	00 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR
24-032149	09/20/2024 02:13:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	200 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-032150	09/20/2024 02:29:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	200 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-032151	09/20/2024 03:10:	RAPE RAPE	E CORK ST/ S LOUDOUN ST 'DTM
24-032154	09/20/2024 03:26:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	100 BLOCK TAFT AVE
24-032155	09/20/2024 03:28:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	100 BLOCK TAFT AVE
24-032156	09/20/2024 03:30:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	100 BLOCK TAFT AVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-032157	09/20/2024 03:31:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	100 BLOCK TAFT AVE
24-032159	09/20/2024 03:36:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	2200 BLOCK ROOSEVELT BLVD
24-032160	09/20/2024 03:38:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	2200 BLOCK ROOSEVELT BLVD
24-032161	09/20/2024 03:39:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	2200 BLOCK ROOSEVELT BLVD
24-032165	09/20/2024 03:54:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	1100 BLOCK WOOFINGTON WAY
24-032167	09/20/2024 05:15:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	FRANKLIN ST/ PINE ST
24-032169	09/20/2024 05:54:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	2900 BLOCK GRACE ST
24-032174	09/20/2024 07:21:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	200 BLOCK PINE ST
24-032177	09/20/2024 07:40:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	100 BLOCK N EAST LN
24-032181	09/20/2024 07:50:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	800 BLOCK WOODLAND AVE
24-032196	09/20/2024 09:10:	ACCIDENT/NO PI HIT AND RUN	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-032201	09/20/2024 09:33:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	1900 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
24-032202	09/20/2024 09:37:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/WITH PI	AMHERST ST/ CAMPUS BLVD
24-032209	09/20/2024 10:26:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS	2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

ALL ANIMAL CALLS

24-032213	09/20/2024 11:05:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	400 BLOCK W MONMOUTH ST
24-032215	09/20/2024 11:38:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	500 BLOCK PATSY CLINE BLVD
24-032216	09/20/2024 11:54:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	00 BLOCK E HART ST
24-032219	09/20/2024 12:21:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	PAPERMILL RD/ SHAWNEE DR
24-032222	09/20/2024 12:28:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	400 BLOCK HOLLINGSWORTH PL
24-032230	09/20/2024 14:06:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	ADAMS DR/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-032231	09/20/2024 14:09:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-032232	09/20/2024 14:12:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	FRANKLIN ST/ PINE ST
24-032234	09/20/2024 14:23:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	1600 BLOCK PONDVIEW DR
24-032236	09/20/2024 14:28:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-032238	09/20/2024 14:53:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-032240	09/20/2024 15:30:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION DRUNK IN PUBLIC	2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD 300 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-032245	09/20/2024 16:39:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	JUU BLOCK AIVINERS I S I
24-032246	09/20/2024 16:41:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	HOPE DR/ WILSON BLVD

24-032247	09/20/2024 16:44:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-032255	09/20/2024 17:52:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	N LOUDOUN ST/ E WYCK ST
24-032256	09/20/2024 17:58:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	300 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE
24-032258	09/20/2024 18:26:	DOMESTIC CUSTODY DISPUTE	E CORK ST/ S EAST LN
24-032260	09/20/2024 18:31:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	200 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-032261	09/20/2024 18:32:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	800 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-032263	09/20/2024 19:09:	CIVIL DISPUTE CIVIL DISPUTE	700 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-032266	09/20/2024 19:24:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	300 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
24-032268	09/20/2024 19:41:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-032272	09/20/2024 20:25:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY DRUNK IN PUBLIC	100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-032273	09/20/2024 20:29:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	2200 BLOCK TAFT CIR
24-032274	09/20/2024 20:38:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
24-032275	09/20/2024 20:52:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-032281	09/20/2024 21:42:	THROW MISSILES	2900 BLOCK SHAWNEE DR

THROW MISSILES

24-032286	09/20/2024 22:25:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	00 BLOCK BAKER ST
24-032288	09/20/2024 22:39:	TRAFFIC STOP DUI	E LEICESTER ST/ PARKWAY ST
24-032291	09/20/2024 22:55:	ASSAULT IN PROGRESS ASSAULT IN PROGRESS	E CORK ST/ S KENT ST 'DTM
24-032298	09/20/2024 23:50:	FIGHT FIGHT	400 BLOCK TEVIS ST

Total Number of Calls:

58

Printed: 9/23/2024

Page 4 of 4

Version 10.1 - Call Agency